Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
James River Paper Company, Inc.		08/14/1997	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA
Fort James Operating Company		11/27/2000	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fort James Operating Company	
Street Address:	133 Peachtree Street NE	
Internal Address:	GA030-41N	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30303	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

Name:	Fort James Operating Company	
Street Address:	133 Peachtree Street NE	
Internal Address:	GA030-41N	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30303	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2120617	DIXIE PERFECTOUCH
Registration Number:	2209027	QUILTED NORTHERN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)584-1461

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-652-4846

TRADEMARK REEL: 002747 FRAME: 0598

900003076

212061

L CER OF

Email: bkkichle@gapac.com

Correspondent Name: Fort James Operating Company

Address Line 1: 133 Peachtree Street NE

Address Line 2: GA030-41N

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benita Kichler

Total Attachments: 1

source=JAMES RIVER CERT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002747 FRAME: 0599

Communically Livinia



State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Fallowing from the Records of the Commission:

On August 14, 1997, by seendment of its articles of incorporation, the name of JAMES RIVER PAPER COMPANY, INC. was changed to FORT JAMES OPERATING COMPANY.

Nothing more is heraby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Bate: August 14, 1997

William J. Bridge
Milliam 3. Heibye, Elect of the Countries

TRADEMARK REEL: 002747 FRAME: 0600

RECORDED: 11/17/2003